

2016-016 Bridge J.04-4.0				Engineer's Estimate		Clarkson Construction Co.		King Construction Co., Inc.		Ebert construction Co., Inc.		Bryan-Ohlmeier Construction Co., Inc	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)
1.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,306.00	9,306.00	31,625.00	31,625.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
2.	Unclassified Excavation	6,413	C.Y.	12.00	76,956.00	14.16	90,808.08	4.40	28,217.20	12.00	76,956.00	8.00	51,304.00
3.	Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	1,403	C.Y.	5.00	7,015.00	1.00	1,403.00	2.75	3,858.25	5.00	7,015.00	11.00	15,433.00
4.	Entrance Pipe (17"x13") (CMAP) (Aluminized)	44	Lin. Ft.	50.00	2,200.00	87.12	3,833.28	28.82	1,268.08	49.61	2,182.84	30.00	1,320.00
5.	Cross Road Pipe (42"x29")(CMAP)(Aluminized)	44	Lin. Ft.	75.00	3,300.00	140.55	6,184.20	52.58	2,313.52	95.10	4,184.40	61.00	2,684.00
6.	End Section (42"x29") (CM) (Type I)(Aluminized)	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,392.05	3,392.05	797.50	797.50	1,083.39	1,083.39	1,100.00	1,100.00
7.	End Section (42"x29") (CM) (Type IV)(Aluminized)	1	Each	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,213.82	1,213.82	2,823.70	2,823.70	3,022.17	3,022.17	3,050.00	3,050.00
8.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	Lump Sum	12,500.00	12,500.00	9,773.04	9,773.04	18,700.00	18,700.00	11,793.51	11,793.51	20,000.00	20,000.00
9.	Aggregate for Surfacing (AB-3)	1,534	Tons	20.00	30,680.00	32.59	49,993.06	17.38	26,660.92	27.67	42,445.78	19.00	29,146.00
10.	Temporary Surfacing	470	Tons	20.00	9,400.00	30.70	14,429.00	17.38	8,168.60	23.58	11,082.60	18.00	8,460.00
11.	Steel Plate Guard Fence	100	Lin. Ft.	75.00	7,500.00	118.00	11,800.00	118.00	11,800.00	140.22	14,022.00	160.00	16,000.00
12.	Steel Plate Guard Fence End Terminal (SRT)	4	Each	2,750.00	11,000.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,851.96	11,407.84	2,200.00	8,800.00
13.	Aggregate Ditch Lining (6")	36	Tons	50.00	1,800.00	44.81	1,613.16	46.42	1,671.12	44.08	1,586.88	45.00	1,620.00
14.	Seeding, Fertilizer, & Mulching	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,873.50	6,873.50	2,950.00	2,950.00	9,146.78	9,146.78	5,000.00	5,000.00
15.	Silt Fence	400	Lin. Ft.	2.00	800.00	2.50	1,000.00	2.50	1,000.00	3.39	1,356.00	4.00	1,600.00
16.	Temporary Ditch Checks (Rock)	96	Tons	40.00	3,840.00	73.62	7,067.52	46.42	4,456.32	51.74	4,967.04	45.00	4,320.00
17.	Erosion Control Blanket (Class 1 - Type B)	3,222	S.Y.	3.00	9,666.00	2.50	8,055.00	2.50	8,055.00	3.98	12,823.56	2.50	8,055.00
18.	Biodegradeable Log Ditch Check (8")	270	Lin. Ft.	5.00	1,350.00	4.00	1,080.00	4.00	1,080.00	5.44	1,468.80	10.00	2,700.00
19.	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,875.00	5,875.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	7,367.74	7,367.74	6,500.00	6,500.00
20.	Object Marker (Type III)	4	Each	200.00	800.00	378.98	1,515.92	155.00	620.00	184.19	736.76	115.00	460.00
21.	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,840.00	8,840.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,019.88	11,019.88	5,000.00	5,000.00
22.	Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE) (SW)	172	C.Y.	625.00	107,250.00	1,322.06	226,865.50	490.00	84,084.00	780.56	133,944.10	650.00	111,540.00
23.	Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE)	96	C.Y.	650.00	62,660.00	859.88	82,892.43	480.00	46,272.00	727.87	70,166.67	475.00	45,790.00
24.	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	46,370	Lbs	1.25	57,962.50	1.16	53,789.20	1.03	47,761.10	1.35	62,599.50	1.00	46,370.00
25.	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	2,310	Lbs	1.20	2,772.00	1.16	2,679.60	0.95	2,194.50	1.25	2,887.50	1.20	2,772.00
26.	Bridge Backwall Protection System	103	S.Y.	35.00	3,601.50	30.30	3,117.87	30.00	3,087.00	24.44	2,514.88	35.00	3,601.50
27.	Class III Excavation	810	C.Y.	25.00	20,250.00	37.98	30,763.80	65.00	52,650.00	118.91	96,317.10	35.00	28,350.00
28.	Abutment Strip Drain	63	S.Y.	40.00	2,536.00	63.08	3,999.27	40.00	2,536.00	65.10	4,127.34	45.00	2,853.00
29.	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)(18" Light Series)	902	Tons	65.00	58,630.00	56.07	50,575.14	41.25	37,207.50	48.88	44,089.76	40.00	36,080.00
			Totals		541,719.00		719,032.44		* 430,338.31		683,940.82		506,908.50

* Recommended Low Bidder

Bolded Entries Indicate a correction to Amounts or Totals in the bid forms.